

| BID TABULATION | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
|--|----------|--|---------------|---------------------------|---------------|---------------------------|---------------|---------------------------------------|---------------|-----------------------|---------------|--------------------------------------|---------------|-------------|
| BID NO: 203163 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| RFP - 448-90619/468-2019-015116 WDS & SS to serve The Ranch Addition, Ph 2 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| BASIS OF AWARD | | DLS UNDERGROUND LLC | | MCCULLOUGH EXCAVATION INC | | NOWAK CONSTRUCTION CO INC | | DONDLINGER & SONS CONSTRUCTION CO INC | | MIES CONSTRUCTION INC | | DUTTON CONSTRUCTION AND PLUMBING LLC | | |
| WDS to serve The Ranch Addition Ph 2 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Description | Quantity | Unit | Unit Price | Sub Total | Unit Price | Sub Total | Unit Price | Sub Total | Unit Price | Sub Total | Unit Price | Sub Total | Unit Price | Sub Total |
| LUMP SUM BID ITEMS - E3032 - GROUP 1 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 1. Maintain Existing BMPs | 1.00 | LS | \$50.00000 | \$50.00 | \$150.00000 | \$150.00 | \$25.00000 | \$25.00 | \$50.00000 | \$50.00 | \$25.00000 | \$25.00 | \$25.00000 | \$25.00 |
| 2. Seeding | 1.00 | LS | \$510.00000 | \$510.00 | \$300.00000 | \$300.00 | \$150.00000 | \$150.00 | \$150.00000 | \$150.00 | \$25.00000 | \$25.00 | \$25.00000 | \$25.00 |
| 3. Site Clearing | 1.00 | LS | \$255.00000 | \$255.00 | \$638.00000 | \$638.00 | \$100.00000 | \$100.00 | \$500.00000 | \$500.00 | \$25.00000 | \$25.00 | \$25.00000 | \$25.00 |
| 4. Site Restoration | 1.00 | LS | \$100.00000 | \$100.00 | \$637.00000 | \$637.00 | \$1.00000 | \$1.00 | \$50.00000 | \$50.00 | \$25.00000 | \$25.00 | \$25.00000 | \$25.00 |
| MEASURED QUANTITY BID ITEMS - E3032 - GROUP 1 | 419.00 | LF | \$21.75000 | \$9,113.25 | \$24.00000 | \$10,056.00 | \$16.00000 | \$6,704.00 | \$21.00000 | \$8,799.00 | \$36.00000 | \$15,084.00 | \$19.00000 | \$7,961.00 |
| 5. Pipe, WL 6" | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 6. Pipe, WL 8" | 741.00 | LF | \$23.40000 | \$17,339.40 | \$25.00000 | \$18,525.00 | \$19.00000 | \$14,079.00 | \$22.00000 | \$16,302.00 | \$32.00000 | \$23,712.00 | \$24.00000 | \$17,784.00 |
| 7. Fire Hydrant Assembly | 2.00 | EA | \$3,300.00000 | \$6,600.00 | \$3,977.00000 | \$7,954.00 | \$3,020.00000 | \$6,040.00 | \$3,500.00000 | \$7,000.00 | \$4,915.00000 | \$9,830.00 | \$3,200.00000 | \$6,400.00 |
| 8. Valve Assembly, Blowoff 2" | 1.00 | EA | \$455.00000 | \$455.00 | \$880.00000 | \$880.00 | \$1,110.00000 | \$1,110.00 | \$575.00000 | \$575.00 | \$1,450.00000 | \$1,450.00 | \$650.00000 | \$650.00 |
| | | WDS to serve The Ranch Addition Ph 2 SubTotal | | \$4,715.15000 | | \$34,422.65 | \$6,631.00000 | \$39,140.00 | \$4,441.00000 | \$28,209.00 | \$4,868.00000 | \$33,426.00 | \$6,533.00000 | \$50,176.00 |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| SS to serve The Ranch Addition Ph 2 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Description | Quantity | Unit | Unit Price | Sub Total | Unit Price | Sub Total | Unit Price | Sub Total | Unit Price | Sub Total | Unit Price | Sub Total | Unit Price | Sub Total |
| LUMP SUM BID ITEMS - E9116 - GROUP 2 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 9. Seeding | 1.00 | LS | \$507.50000 | \$507.50 | \$600.00000 | \$600.00 | 662.09 | 662.09 | \$350.00000 | \$350.00 | \$25.00000 | \$25.00 | \$25.00000 | \$25.00 |
| 10. Maintain Existing BMPs | 1.00 | LS | \$25.00000 | \$25.00 | \$200.00000 | \$200.00 | 42.56 | 42.56 | \$100.00000 | \$100.00 | \$25.00000 | \$25.00 | \$25.00000 | \$25.00 |
| 11. Site Clearing | 1.00 | LS | \$255.00000 | \$255.00 | \$4,237.00000 | \$4,237.00 | 97.28 | 97.28 | \$4,000.00000 | \$4,000.00 | \$4,195.00000 | \$4,195.00 | \$25.00000 | \$25.00 |
| 12. Site Restoration | 1.00 | LS | \$100.00000 | \$100.00 | \$4,237.00000 | \$4,237.00 | 0.95 | 0.95 | \$950.00000 | \$950.00 | \$25.00000 | \$25.00 | \$25.00000 | \$25.00 |
| MEASURED QUANTITY BID ITEMS - E9116 | 1,476.00 | LF | \$27.70000 | \$40,885.20 | \$35.00000 | \$51,660.00 | 20.86 | 30,789.36 | \$35.00000 | \$51,660.00 | \$34.00000 | \$50,184.00 | \$62.00000 | \$91,512.00 |
| 13. Pipe, SS 8" | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 14. Pipe Stub, 8" | 1.00 | EA | \$280.00000 | \$280.00 | \$826.00000 | \$826.00 | 283.75 | 283.75 | \$400.00000 | \$400.00 | \$334.00000 | \$334.00 | \$600.00000 | \$600.00 |
| 15. Riser Assembly 8", Cleanout | 3.00 | EA | \$1,235.00000 | \$3,705.00 | \$1,047.00000 | \$3,141.00 | 1,229.59 | 3,688.77 | \$625.00000 | \$1,875.00 | \$1,650.00000 | \$4,950.00 | \$1,250.00000 | \$3,750.00 |
| 16. Riser Assembly 4", Manhole Stub | 4.00 | EA | \$860.00000 | \$3,440.00 | \$888.00000 | \$3,552.00 | 449.27 | 1,797.08 | \$750.00000 | \$3,000.00 | \$750.00000 | \$3,000.00 | \$600.00000 | \$2,400.00 |
| 17. Riser Assembly 4", Vertical | 6.00 | EA | \$790.00000 | \$4,740.00 | \$951.00000 | \$5,706.00 | 772.44 | 4,634.64 | \$900.00000 | \$5,400.00 | \$1,470.00000 | \$8,820.00 | \$650.00000 | \$3,900.00 |
| 18. Riser Assembly 4", Wye | 6.00 | EA | \$780.00000 | \$4,680.00 | \$932.00000 | \$5,592.00 | 583.27 | 3,499.62 | \$1,600.00000 | \$9,600.00 | \$1,150.00000 | \$6,900.00 | \$650.00000 | \$3,900.00 |
| 19. MH, Standard SS (4') | 1.00 | EA | \$3,400.00000 | \$3,400.00 | \$1,982.00000 | \$1,982.00 | 3,972.53 | 3,972.53 | \$3,200.00000 | \$3,200.00 | \$4,750.00000 | \$4,750.00 | \$3,750.00000 | \$3,750.00 |
| 20. MH, Standard SS (5') | 5.00 | EA | \$4,875.00000 | \$24,375.00 | \$5,274.00000 | \$26,370.00 | 4,104.95 | 20,524.75 | \$5,200.00000 | \$26,000.00 | \$7,625.00000 | \$38,125.00 | \$5,750.00000 | \$28,750.00 |
| 21. Fill, Flowable | 144.00 | LF | \$121.80000 | \$17,539.20 | \$233.00000 | \$33,552.00 | 108.38 | 15,606.72 | \$133.00000 | \$19,152.00 | \$163.00000 | \$23,472.00 | \$164.00000 | \$23,616.00 |

| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
|-------------------------------------|---|----|-----------------------|---------------------|-----------------------|---------------------|-----------------------|---------------------|-----------------------|---------------------|-----------------------|---------------------|-----------------------|---------------------|
| 22. Air Testing, SS Pipe | 1,476.00 | LF | \$1.00000 | \$1,476.00 | \$1.00000 | \$1,476.00 | 0.96 | 1,416.96 | \$1.00000 | \$1,476.00 | \$1.00000 | \$1,476.00 | \$1.00000 | \$1,476.00 |
| 23. MH, Joint Wrap | 176.00 | LF | \$6.00000 | \$1,056.00 | \$24.00000 | \$4,224.00 | 2.69 | 473.44 | \$1.00000 | \$176.00 | \$4.00000 | \$704.00 | \$5.00000 | \$880.00 |
| 24. Fill, Sand (Flushed & Vibrated) | 1,205.00 | LF | \$22.50000 | \$27,112.50 | \$70.00000 | \$84,350.00 | 23.00 | 27,715.00 | \$30.00000 | \$36,150.00 | \$30.00000 | \$36,150.00 | \$31.00000 | \$37,355.00 |
| 25. BMP, Construction Entrance | 1.00 | EA | \$735.00000 | \$735.00 | \$500.00000 | \$500.00 | 567.50 | 567.50 | \$750.00000 | \$750.00 | \$850.00000 | \$850.00 | \$500.00000 | \$500.00 |
| | SS to serve The Ranch Addition Ph 2 SubTotal | | \$14,021.50000 | \$134,311.40 | \$22,037.00000 | \$232,205.00 | \$13,756.00000 | \$115,773.00 | \$19,025.00000 | \$164,239.00 | \$23,081.00000 | \$183,985.00 | \$14,113.00000 | \$202,489.00 |
| | Grand Total | | \$18,736.65000 | \$168,734.05 | \$28,668.00000 | \$271,345.00 | \$18,197.00000 | \$143,982.00 | \$23,893.00000 | \$197,665.00 | \$29,614.00000 | \$234,161.00 | \$18,106.00000 | \$235,384.00 |

Group 2 has been negotiated for the Engineer's Estimate of **\$115,773.00** for a total contract amount of **\$143,982.00**.